	-2002	<u> </u>			
PATENTS ONLY				PATENTS ONLY	
PATENTS ONLY  TO	M M M		PATENTS		
Please 1 102283354 uocument or copy thereof.					
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	- ·g		d Address of Party(ies)	receiving an interest:	
NEC Technologies, Inc.		Name:	NEC Solution	ns (America), Inc.	
_	112	Internal Addre	ess:	,	
//./3.	00	Street Address City:	ss: 1250 N. Arlin <sub>t</sub> Itasca	gton He ghts Road	
		State/Zip:	IL 60143-124	8	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional na	ma(a) and address as	Markado		
res ¿		Additional ha	me(s) and addresses at	ttached : ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Description of the interest conveyed:					
Assignment Change of N	lame	Other:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger					
Execution Date:				0	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?   Yes No  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is					
Date  Date  Date					
A. U.S. Application No.(s)  B. U.S. Patent No.(s)  5,948,031					
10/033,585		B. U.S. Patent No.(s) 5,948,031 6,161,070 6,329,913			
10/133,970		5,948,031 6,161,070 6,329,913 6,329,914			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Number of applications and patents involved:					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	9 0.	Number of a	applications and paterns	s involved.	
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7.		7 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>280.00</u>	
P.O. BOX 10395		☐ Enclos	ed ized to be charged to D	enosit Account No.	
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200		23-192	5		
(0.2/2	8.		charge any deficiencie	s in fee or credit any	
overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
18/2002 DBYRME 00000004 09798788				<u> </u>	
FC:8021 280.00 OP )					
a Old was tand signature					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true</li> </ol>					
copy of the original document.					
Craig A. Summerfield, Reg. No. 37,947  Signature  November 6, 2002  Date					
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
Total number of pages including cover street, attachmente, and a second street, attachmente, a					

Rev. Dec.-99 Document4

> PATENT REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0981

## Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEC SYSTEMS, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NEC TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NEC SOLUTIONS (AMERICA), INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindan
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

0908803 8100M

020152659

**RECORDED: 11/13/2002** 

AUTHENTICATION: 1649664

**PATENT** 

DATE: 03-07-02

**REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0982**